THE LONDON GAZETTE, 23RD NOVEMBER 1990

Full details of the Order, a map showing the lengths of roads affected by it and a statement of the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order may be seen at the office of the Director of Corporate Services, Council Offices, Crescent Gardens, Harrogate HG1 2SG, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. Mondays to Fridays inclusive.

Any representations or objections with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Director of Corporate Services of the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, Council Offices, Harrogate within 21 days of the publication of this notice.

P. M. Walsh, Director of Corporate Services

Council Offices, Harrogate HG1 2SG. 23rd November 1990.

(809)

NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The Council of the County of North Yorkshire (Various Roads at Knaresborough) (Restriction of Waiting) (Amendment No. 19) Order 1990.

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, as agents and with the consent of the North Yorkshire County Council, proposes to make an Order under sections 1(1) and (2), (2)1 to (3) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984.

The effect of the Order will be:

- (1) to introduce further prohibitions upon causing vehicles to wait at any time on the undermentioned length of road:
 - Halfpenny Lane, north-east side, from a point 10 metres northwest of the centre line of Breary Flat Lane to a point 20 metres north-west of the centre line of Breary Flat Lane.
- (2) to impose further prohibitions upon causing vehicles to wait between 8 a.m. and 6 p.m. Monday to Saturday on the undermentioned lengths of roads:
 - Stockdale Walk, north-east side, from a point 57 metres northwest of the centre line of King James Road to a point 65 metres north-west of the centre line of King James Road.
 - Manse Lane, eastern side, of the extension to Manse Lane from a point 15 metres south-east of the centre line of Manse Lane to a point 75 metres south-east of the centre line of Manse Lane.
 - *Waterside*, both sides, from its junction with Bond End to a point 115 metres east of the centre line of Bond End.

Full details of the Order, a map showing the lengths of roads affected by it and a statement of the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order may be seen at the office of the Director of Corporate Services, Council Offices, Crescent Gardens, Harrogate HGI 2SG, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays inclusive.

Any representations or objections with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Director of Corporate Services of the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, Council Offices, Harrogate, within 21 days of the publication of this notice.

P. M. Walsh, Director of Corporate Services

23rd November 1990.

Council Offices, Harrogate HG1 2SG.

NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The Council of the County of North Yorkshire (Harrogate) (Traffic Management) (Amendment No. 15) Order 1990

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, as agents and with the consent of the North Yorkshire County Council, proposes to make an Order under sections 1(1) and (2), 2(1) to (3) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984.

The effect of the Order will be to prohibit vehicles proceeding in Chatsworth Place from its junction with Grove Road in a northerly and westerly direction to its junction with Chatsworth Road.

Full details of the Order, a map showing the length of road affected by it and a statement of the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order may be seen at the office of the Director of Corporate Services, Council Offices, Crescent Gardens, Harrogate HG1 2SG, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays inclusive.

Any representations or objections with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Director of Corporate Services of the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, Council Offices, Harrogate, within 21 days of the publication of this notice.

P. M. Walsh, Director of Corporate Services Council Offices, Harrogate HG1 2SG. 23rd November 1990. (811) NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The Council of the County of North Yorkshire (Harrogate) (Prohibition of Driving) (Park Parade) Order 1990

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, as agents and with the consent of the North Yorkshire County Council, propose to make an Order under sections 1(1) and (2) and (3) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984.

The effect of the Order will be to prohibit any vehicle proceeding in Park Parade from its junction with North Park Road for a distance of 10 metres in a southerly direction.

Full details of the Order, a map showing the length of road affected by it and a statement of the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order may be seen at the office of the Director of Corporate Services, Council Offices, Harrogate HG1 2SG, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays inclusive.

Any representations or objections with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Director of Corporate Services of the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, Council Offices, Harrogate, within 21 days of the publication of this notice.

P. M. Walsh, Director of Corporate Services Council Offices, Harrogate HG1 2SG.

23rd November 1990. (812)

NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The Council of the County of North Yorkshire (Harrogate) (Prohibition of Driving) (Back Oxford Street) Order 1990

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, as agents and with the consent of the North Yorkshire County Council, propose to make an Order under sections 1(1) and (2) and (3) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984.

The effect of the Order will be to prohibit any vehicle proceeding in Back Oxford Street subject to the usual exemptions including access to premises.

Full details of the Order, a map showing the length of road affected by it and a statement of the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order may be seen at the office of the Director of Corporate Services, Council Offices, Harrogate HG1 2SG, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays inclusive.

Any representations or objections with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Director of Corporate Services of the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, Council Offices, Harrogate, within 21 days of the publication of this notice.

P. M. Walsh, Director of Corporate Services Council Offices, Harrogate HG1 2SG.

23rd November 1990.

(810)

(813)

NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The Council of the County of North Yorkshire (Harrogate) (Bogs Lane) (Prohibition of Heavy Commercial Vehicles of over 17.5 Tonnes) Order 1990.

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, as agents and with the consent of the North Yorkshire County Council, propose to make an Order under sections 1(1) and (2), 2(4) and 3(2) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984.

The effect of the Order is to prohibit heavy commercial vehicles of over 17.5 tonnes proceeding in Bogs Lane, Harrogate.

A copy of the Order as drafted together with a plan showing the length of road affected by the Order and a copy of the statement setting out the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order may be inspected at the offices of the Director of Corporate Services, Council Offices, Harrogate, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays inclusive.

Objections to the Order which must be in writing and specify the grounds thereof should be sent to the Director of Corporate Services of the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, Council Offices, Harrogate, within 21 days of the publication of this notice.

P. M. Walsh, Director of Corporate Services Council Offices, Harrogate HG1 2SG.

23rd November 1990.

(814)

18197